




QUAD CONNECT WINDSHIELD

 Paravent Quad Connect

QUAD CONNECT WINDSHIELD

RM686

QUAD CONNECT WINDSHIELD

Protect your cookware from the great outdoors. Whether you need to prevent the wind extinguishing an open flame, cooling the temperature of food, or blowing food or other items away then the Quad Connect Windshield has got your back. Its sturdy build and ground spikes ensure that you will always be protected.

This camping stove windshield has a double hinged design which means you can make custom shapes to suit any cooking setup. The windshield is also modular allowing for additional windshields to be added to protect larger cooking stations such as our double stoves and Grilla BBQ.

If it's storage space that you're concerned about, then don't worry, our windshield's compact Z-fold design means it folds down into itself and packs neatly into the supplied carry bag.

FEATURES:

- Black powder coated stainless steel panels
- Ground spikes
- Protective rubberised feet
- Compact Z-fold design
- Infinitely expandable modular design
- Super stable, heavy-duty construction
- Included carry case with separate pocket for rubberised feet

DIMENSIONS:

Open:
20cm(w) x 20cm(h) x 20cm(d) (+1.5cm ground spikes)

Folded:
20cm(w) x 21.5cm(h) x 1cm(d)

WEIGHT:

900g

USAGE GUIDELINES:

- If applicable, ensure stove hose is routed through windshield hose channel
- Push windshield points firmly into soft ground OR attach rubberised feet to use on hard ground or tabletop
- Ensure windshield is stable before use

MODULAR EXTENSION:

- Align male & female hinge pins, push together to locate
- Reverse procedure to disassemble

CAUTION:

- Sharp points
- Surface may get hot

CLEANING & STORAGE:

- Clean with a soft, damp cloth
- Ensure fully dry before storage

GUARANTEE:

This RidgeMonkey product is covered by a 24-month guarantee. For information regarding our guarantee, please visit: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

Read and understand these product guidelines before using this product. Failure to do so may result in serious injury.

Keep all product information and instructions for future reference and pass them onto subsequent users of the product. The manufacturer is not liable for cases of material damage or personal injury caused by incorrect handling or non-compliance with the supplied instructions. In such cases, any guarantee or warranty shall be voided.

CONTACT US:

For any enquiries or comments concerning our products, please use the contact form on ridgemonkey.co.uk or email info@ridgemonkey.co.uk and one of our experienced team will respond as soon as possible.

Alternatively, you can write to us at:
S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, WA8 2FP.

PARAVENT QUAD CONNECT

RM686

PARAVENT QUAD CONNECT

Protégez vos ustensiles de cuisine du vent et des intempéries lorsque vous vivez en plein air ! Que vous souhaitiez protéger votre flamme du vent, faire refroidir de la nourriture, ou stocker des aliments ou autres, c'est le paravent Quad Connect qu'il vous faut. Sa construction robuste et ses piques de fixation dans le sol vous garantissent une protection totale et permanente.

Ce paravent pour réchaud à gaz dispose de charnières doubles, ce qui signifie que vous pouvez ajuster son positionnement pour vous adapter à tout type d'emplacement. Le paravent est aussi modulable : plusieurs paravents peuvent être reliés entre eux pour protéger des réchauds plus volumineux, deux réchauds Quad connectés, ou le barbecue Grilla.

Si son encombrement vous pose problème, pas de souci : son design compact "Z-fold" complètement repliable fait qu'il se replie sur lui-même, et se range aisément dans le sac de transport fourni.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES :

- Panneaux en acier inoxydable laqués epoxy noir
- Piques de fixation au sol de 1,5cm
- Pieds caoutchoutés
- Design compact complètement repliable "Z-fold"
- Design modulaire agrandissable à l'infini
- Construction robuste et très stable
- Livré avec un sac de transport avec poche pour les pieds caoutchoutés démontables

DIMENSIONS :

Ouvert :
20cm(larg.) x 20cm(haut.) x 20cm(prof.) (+ piques 1,5cm)

Replié :
20cm(larg.) x 21,5cm(haut.) x 1cm(prof.)

POIDS :

900g

CONSEILS D'UTILISATION :

- En cas d'utilisation avec un réchaud, assurez vous que le tuyau de gaz du réchaud passe par l'orifice du paravent prévu à cet effet
- Enfoncez les piques si le sol est meuble, OU attachez les pieds caoutchoutés en cas de sol dur ou de positionnement sur une table
- Assurez-vous que le paravent soit stable avant de l'utiliser

EXTENSION MODULAIRE :

- Alignez les charnières mâles et femelles, poussez pour enclencher
- Faites l'inverse pour démonter

ATTENTION :

- Angles coupants
- Peut devenir chaud

NETTOYAGE ET RANGEMENT :

- Nettoyez à l'aide d'un chiffon doux légèrement humide
- Assurez-vous que le paravent soit bien sec avant de le ranger

GARANTIE :

Ce produit RidgeMonkey est garanti 24 mois à compter de sa date d'achat. Pour toute information sur la garantie, visitez : ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

QUAD CONNECT WINDSHIELD

RM686

QUAD CONNECT WINDSHIELD

Schützen Sie Ihr Kochgeschirr vor der freien Natur. Ob Sie verhindern müssen, dass der Wind eine offene Flamme löscht, die Temperatur von Speisen abkühlt oder Speisen oder andere Gegenstände wegbläst, die Quad Connect Windschutzscheibe hält Ihnen den Rücken frei. Seine robuste Bauweise und die Erdspeieße sorgen dafür, dass Sie immer geschützt sind.

Dieses „Windshield „für Campingkocher hat ein Doppelscharnier-Design, was bedeutet, dass Sie individuelle Formen für jede Kochumgebung herstellen können. Die Windschutzscheibe ist auch modular aufgebaut, sodass zusätzliche Windshields hinzugefügt werden können, um größere Kochstationen wie unsere Doppelkocher und Grilla BBQ zu schützen.

Wenn Sie sich Sorgen um den Stauraum machen, dann machen Sie sich keine Sorgen, das kompakte Z-Fold-Design unserer Windschutzscheibe bedeutet, dass sie sich in sich selbst zusammenfallen und ordentlich in der mitgelieferten Tragetasche verstauen lässt.

MERKMALE:

- Schwarz pulverbeschichtete Edelstahlplatten
- Erdspeieße
- Gummiierte Schutzfüße
- Kompaktes Design mit Z-Falz
- Unendlich erweiterbarer modularer Aufbau
- Superstabile, strapazierfähige Konstruktion
- Inklusive Tragetasche mit separater Tasche für gummierte Füße

ABMESSUNGEN:

Offen:
20 cm (B) x 20 cm (H) x 20 cm (T) (+1,5 cm Erdspeieße)

Gefaltet:
20 cm (B) x 21,5 cm (H) x 1 cm (T)

GEWICHT:

900 g

NUTZUNGSRICHTLINIEN:

- Stellen Sie ggf. sicher, dass der Kocherschlauch durch den Schlauchkanal des Windshields geführt wird
- Drücken Sie die Spitzen des Windshields fest in weichen Boden ODER bringen Sie gummierte Füße an, um sie auf hartem Boden oder einer Tischplatte zu verwenden
- Vergewissern Sie sich vor dem Gebrauch, dass der Windshield stabil ist

MODULARE ERWEITERUNG:

- Richten Sie männliche und weibliche Scharnierstifte aus und drücken Sie sie zusammen, um sie zu lokalisieren
- Zum Zerlegen in umgekehrter Reihenfolge vorgehen

VORSICHT:

- Scharfe Punkte
- Oberfläche kann heiß werden

REINIGUNG & LAGERUNG:

- Mit einem weichen, feuchten Tuch reinigen
- Vor der Lagerung vollständig trocknen

GARANTIE:

Für dieses RidgeMonkey-Produkt gilt eine 24-monatige Garantie. Informationen zu unserer Garantie finden Sie unter: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

WICHTIGER HINWEIS:

Lesen und verstehen Sie dieses Handbuch und seine Anweisungen, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden. Andernfalls kann es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen.

Bewahren Sie alle Produktinformationen und Anweisungen zum späteren Nachschlagen auf und geben Sie sie an nachfolgende Benutzer des Produkts weiter. Der Hersteller haftet nicht für Sach- oder Personenschäden, die durch unsachgemäße Handhabung oder Nichtbeachtung der mitgelieferten Anleitung entstehen. In solchen Fällen erlischt jegliche Garantie oder Gewährleistung.

KONTAKTIERE UNS:

Für Anfragen oder Kommentare zu unseren Produkten verwenden Sie bitte das Kontaktformular auf ridgemonkey.co.uk oder senden Sie eine E-Mail an info@ridgemonkey.co.uk und einer unserer erfahrenen Mitarbeiter wird so schnell wie möglich antworten.

Alternativ können Sie uns auch schreiben an **S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, England, WA8 2FP.**

Visit ridgemonkey.co.uk for more information about the RidgeMonkey range.



Date & revision number:
March 2022, rev 1.0

S&G Trading Branch BG BNV, Mirovnyane 1289, Industrialen patunit 13-14
EORI BGC206428643ZZZZ5

EU:

UK Registered Company 08952395
C/O Langtons, 11th Floor The Plaza, Old Hall Street, Liverpool, England, L3 9QJ

UK:

Registered Offices (please note these are not a postal address):

QUAD CONNECT WINDSHIELD RM686

QUAD CONNECT WINDSHIELD

Proteggi le tue pentole dai grandi spazi aperti. Sia che tu debba impedire che il vento spenga una fiamma aperta, raffreddi la temperatura del cibo o soffi via il cibo o altri oggetti, il Quad Connect Windshield ti copre le spalle. La sua struttura robusta e le punte a terra assicurano che sarai sempre protetto.

Questo paravento per fornello da campeggio ha un design a doppia cerniera che significa che puoi creare forme personalizzate per adattarsi a qualsiasi configurazione di cottura. Il paravento è anche modulare, consentendo l'aggiunta di ulteriori paravento per proteggere le postazioni di cottura più grandi come le i nostril Fornelli doppi e Grilla BBQ.

Se sei preoccupato per lo spazio da chiuso, non preoccuparti, il design compatto con piega a Z del nostro paravento significa che si ripiega su se stesso e si ripone perfettamente nella borsa per il trasporto in dotazione.

CARATTERISTICHE:

- Pannelli in acciaio inox verniciati a polvere nera
- Picchetti di terra
- Piedini protettivi in gomma
- Design compatto con piega a Z
- Design modulare espandibile all'infinito
- Costruzione super stabile e resistente
- Custodia per il trasporto inclusa con tasca separata per piedini gommati

DIMENSIONI:

Aperto:
20 cm (larghezza) x 20 cm (altezza) x 20 cm (profondità) (+1,5 cm picchetti)

Piegato:
20 cm (larghezza) x 21,5 cm (altezza) x 1 cm (profondità)

PESO:

900 g

QUAD CONNECT WINDSHIELD RM686

QUAD CONNECT WINDSHIELD

Bescherm uw kookstel tegen invloeden van buitenaf. Of u nu wilt voorkomen dat de wind de vlammen uitblaast, uw voedel te snel laat afkoelen of u gewoon wilt voorkomen dat er iets weg waait, dan is onze Quad Connect Windshield de perfecte oplossing. Hij is robuust gebouwd en is voorzien van voorgevormde poten. Hierdoor zorgt hij in elke situatie voor optimale bescherming.

Dit windscherm is standaard voorzien van twee scharnierpunten welke het gemakkelijk maken om deze aan iedere gewenste kookstelling aan te passen. Tevens zijn de windschermen modulair. Hierdoor kunt u meerdere schermen aan elkaar koppelen om zo ook de grootste kookstellingen te beschermen, zoals onze dubbele Quad Connect Stoves en de Grilla BBQ.

Over opbergruimte hoeft u zich geen zorgen te maken. Het compacte Z-fold ontwerp zorgt ervoor dat het scherm opvouwbaar is en geheel plat is op te bergen in het bijgeleverde foudraal.

KENMERKEN:

- Zwarte gepoedercoate roestvrij stalen panelen
- Voorgevormde poten
- Afneembare rubberen voeten
- Compact Z-fold ontwerp
- Eindeloos aan elkaar te koppelen
- Super stabile, Heavy Duty constructie
- Inclusief foudraal met opbergvak voor afneembare rubberen voeten

AFMETINGEN:

Open:
20cm(l) x 20cm(b) x 20cm(h) (+1,5cm poten)

Opgevouwen:
20cm(l) x 21,5cm(b) x 1cm(h)

GEWICHT:

900g

QUAD CONNECT WINDSHIELD RM686

QUAD CONNECT WINDSHIELD

Chroń swoje naczynia kuchenne przed trudnymi warunkami zewnętrznymi. Niezależnie od tego, czy chcesz, aby wiatr nie gasił otwartego ognia, nie obniżał temperatury jedzenia, czy zdmuchnął potraw lub inny przedmiotów, przednia osłona Quad Connect Windshield zapewni Ci odpowiednie wsparcie. Jego solidna konstrukcja i kolce, które możesz wbic w ziemię zapewniają osłonę przed wiatrem nawet w bardzo trudnych warunkach.

Ta przednia osłona kuchenki ma konstrukcję z podwójnymi zawiasami, co oznacza, że możesz tworzyć niestandardowe kształty, które pasują do każdej konfiguracji gotowania. Przednia panel jest również modułowy, co pozwala na dodanie dodatkowych sztyw w celu ochrony większych przedmiotów, takich jak nasze podwójne kuchenki i Grilla BBQ.

Nie musisz martwić się o miejsce do przechowywania, kompaktowa konstrukcja Quad Connect Windshield w kształcie litery Z oznacza, że można ją złożyć i schować do dołączonej torby transportowej.

CECHY:

- Czarne malowane proszkowo panele ze stali nierdzewnej
- Kolce naziemne
- Ochronne, gumowane nóżki
- Kompaktowa konstrukcja składana w Z
- Nieskończenie rozszerzalna konstrukcja modułowa
- Super stabilna, wytrzymała konstrukcja
- W zestawie futerał z oddzielną kieszenią na gumowane nóżki

WYMIARY:

Otwarty:
20cm(szer) x 20cm(wys) x 20cm(gł) (+1,5cm kolce)

Złożony:
20cm(szer) x 21,5cm(wys) x 1cm(gł)

WAGA:

900g

LINEE GUIDA PER L'USO:

- Se applicabile, assicurarsi che il tubo flessibile della stufa sia instradato attraverso il canale per tubo flessibile del paravento
- Spingere saldamente gli ancoraggi del paravento in un terreno soffice OPPURE fissare i piedini gommati per l'uso su un terreno duro o su un tavolo
- Assicurarsi che il paravento sia stabile prima dell'uso

ESTENSIONE MODULARE:

- Allineare i perni dei cardini maschio e femmina, premere insieme per fissare
- Procedura inversa per lo smontaggio

ATTENZIONE:

- Punta acuminata
- La superficie potrebbe surriscaldarsi

PULIZIA E CONSERVAZIONE:

- Pulire con un panno morbido e umido
- Assicurarsi che sia completamente asciutto prima di riporlo

GARANZIA:

Questo prodotto RidgeMonkey è coperto da una garanzia di 24 mesi. Per informazioni sulle nostre condizioni di garanzia, visitare: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

AVVISO IMPORTANTE:

Leggere e comprendere questo manuale e le relative istruzioni prima di utilizzare questo prodotto. La mancata osservanza di questa precauzione può causare gravi lesioni.

Conservare tutte le informazioni e le istruzioni sul prodotto come riferimento futuro quindi passarle agli utilizzatori successivi del prodotto. Il produttore non è responsabile per i casi di danni materiali o lesioni personali causati da una manipolazione scorretta o dal mancato rispetto delle istruzioni fornite. In tali casi, qualsiasi formula di garanzia decade.

CONTATTACI:

Per qualsiasi domanda o commento sui nostri prodotti, utilizzare il modulo di contatto su ridgemonkey.co.uk o inviare un'e-mail a info@ridgemonkey.co.uk e uno dei nostri esperti Team risponderà il prima possibile.

In alternativa puoi scriverci a **S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Inghilterra, WA8 2FP.**

GEbruikers Handleiding:

- Zorg ervoor dat tijdens het gebruik met een gasstel de gaslang door de daarvoor bestemde opening wordt geleid
- Druk de voorgevormde poten stevig in de zachte ondergrond of maak gebruik van de bijgeleverde rubberen voeten op een verharde ondergrond
- Zorg ervoor dat het windscherm stevig staat voor gebruik

MODULAIRE UITBREIDING:

- De man-vrouw verbinding oplijnen en in elkaar schuiven
- De man-vrouw verbinding uit elkaar schuiven om lost te koppelen

WAARSCHUWING:

- Pas op voor scherpe delen
- Oppervlakte kan heet worden

ONDERHOUD & OPSLAG:

- Afnemen met een zachte en vochtige doek
- Droog opbergen

GARANTIE:

Dit RidgeMonkey-product wordt gedekt met een garantie van 24 maanden. Ga voor informatie over onze garantie naar: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

BELANGRIJKE MEDEDELING:

Lees en begrijp deze handleiding en de instructies voordat je dit product gebruikt. Als je dit niet doet, kan dit leiden tot ernstig letsel.

Bewaar alle productinformatie en instructies voor toekomstig gebruik en geef ze door aan volgende gebruikers van het product. De fabrikant is niet aansprakelijk voor gevallen van materiële schade of persoonlijk letsel veroorzaakt door onjuiste behandeling of niet-naleving van de meegeleverde instructies. In dergelijke gevallen vervalt elke garantie of garantie.

NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP:

Voor vragen of opmerkingen over onze producten kun je het contactformulier op ridgemonkey.co.uk gebruiken of een e-mail sturen naar info@ridgemonkey.co.uk en een van onze ervaren teams zal zo snel mogelijk reageren.

Schriftelijk kan ook, naar: **S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Engeland, WA8 2FP.**

WSKAZÓWKI DOTYCZĄCE UŻYTKOWANIA:

- Jeśli używasz kuchenki Quad Stove, upewnij się, że wąż kuchenki jest poprowadzony przez specjalny otwór w panelu
- Mocno dociśnij punkty panelu do miękkiego podłoża LUB przymocuj gumowane nóżki, aby używać na twardym podłożu lub na stole
- Upewnij się przed użyciem, że panel jest stabilny.

ROZSZERZENIE MODUŁOWE:

- Dopasuj sworznie zawiasów, dociśnij je, aby je połączyć
- Odwrotna procedura demontażu

UWAGA:

- Ostre krawędzie
- Powierzchnia może się nagrzewać

CZYSZCZENIE I PRZECHOWYWANIE:

- Czyścić miękką, wilgotną szmatką
- Upewnij się, że jest całkowicie suchy przed przechowywaniem

GWARANCJA:

Ten produkt RidgeMonkey objęty jest 24-miesięczną gwarancją. Aby uzyskać

informacje dotyczące naszej gwarancji, odwiedź stronę: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

WAŻNA UWAGA:

Przeczytaj i zrozum ten podręcznik i zawarte w nim instrukcje przed użyciem tego produktu. Niezastosowanie się do tego może spowodować poważne obrażenia.

Zachowaj wszystkie informacje o produkcji i instrukcje do wykorzystania w przyszłości i przekaż je kolejnym użytkownikom produktu. Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za szkody materialne lub obrażenia ciała spowodowane nieprawidłową obsługą lub nieprzestrzeganiem dostarczonych instrukcji. W takich przypadkach wszelkie gwarancje lub rękojmie wygasają.

SKONTAKTUJ SIĘ Z NAMI:

W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytań lub komentarzy dotyczących naszych produktów, skorzystaj z formularza kontaktowego na ridgemonkey.co.uk lub wyślij e-mail na adres info@ridgemonkey.co.uk, a jeden z naszych doświadczonych zespołów odpowie tak szybko, jak to możliwe.

Możesz również napisać do nas na adres **S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Anglia, WA8 2FP.**

QUAD CONNECT WINDSHIELD RM686

QUAD CONNECT WINDSHIELD

Chraňte své kuchyňské vybavení před okolními vlivy. Chráníč před větrem Quad Connect Windshield vám spolehlivě kryje záda, když potřebujete zabránit větru, aby uhasil plamen, zchladil teplotu jídla, odfoukl jídlo nebo převrhl vaše vybavení. Díky jeho odolné konstrukci a hrotům pro zapíchnutí do země vám vždy poskytne spolehlivou ochranu vašeho kuchařského místa.

Chráníč má dvou pantový design, což znamená, že si z něj můžete vytvořit vlastní tvar vyhovující právě danému místu a podmínkám. Chráníče lze rovněž vzájemně spojovat, což umožňuje vytvořit ochranu i pro větší kuchyňské stanice, jako jsou naše dvojité variče a grily.

Pokud se obáváte, že vám chráníč zabere spoustu místa, tak se nebojte, díky kompaktnímu provedení a skládání do Z se chráníč složí do sebe a úhledně sbalí do dodávaného obalu.

SPECIFIKACE:

- Panely z nerezové oceli s černým práškovým nástřikem
- Hroty pro upevnění do země
- Ochranné pogumované panely/nožičky
- Kompaktní design se skládáním do Z
- Libovolně nastavitelný modulární design
- Super stabilní, odolná konstrukce
- Součástí balení je pouzdro se samostatnou kapsou na pogumované panely/nožičky

ROZMĚRY:

Rozložené:
20 cm (š) x 20 cm (v) x 20 cm (h) (+ 1,5 cm hroty)

Ve složeném stavu:
20 cm (š) x 21,5 cm (v) x 1 cm (h)

HMOTNOST:

900 g

POKYNY K POUŽITÍ:

- Pokud je to možné, zajistěte, aby hadice variče vedla otvorem v chráníči navrženém pro tento účel
- Zabdňte hroty chráníče do měkké země NEBO je upevněte do pogumovaných panelů/nožiček určených pro použití na tvrdé zemi nebo desce stolu
- Před použitím se ujistěte, že je chráníč dostatečně stabilní

ROZŠÍŘENÍ O DALŠÍ CHRÁNIČE:

- Přiložte k sobě odpovídající díly pantů jednotlivých chráníčů a zatlačte k sobě, aby do sebe zapadly
- Při odpojování chráníčů postupujte obráceně

POZOR:

- Ostře hroty
- Povrch se může zahřát

ČIŠTĚNÍ A SKLADOVÁNÍ:

- Čištěte měkkým vlhkým hadříkem
- Před uskladněním zajistěte úplné vysušení

ZÁRUKA:

Na tento produkt RidgeMonkey se vztahuje záruka 24 měsíců. Podrobnější informace o záručních podmínkách naleznete na: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

